CH \$390.00 74171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.I. Du Pont De Nemours and Company		06/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corteva Agriscience LLC	
Street Address:	9330 Zionsville Road	
City:	Indiana	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74171684	STAPLE
Serial Number:	74318260	MATRIX
Serial Number:	72413825	VYDATE
Serial Number:	73496310	CANOPY
Serial Number:	74526708	SYNCHRONY
Serial Number:	78250695	TANOS
Serial Number:	76118628	STEADFAST
Serial Number:	78529664	RESOLVE
Serial Number:	77958713	APROACH
Serial Number:	77212267	ENVIVE
Serial Number:	77212261	ENLITE
Serial Number:	85511757	INSTIGATE
Serial Number:	85924026	VERTISAN
Serial Number:	85961593	ZORVEC
Serial Number:	74561779	BASIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007766 FRAME: 0776

900704086

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell	
SIGNATURE:	IPR/ES/CortInclPR2021071-Phs-III/AG15TM/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corteva US Deed correction 15PT#page1.tif source=Corteva US Deed correction 15PT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007766 FRAME: 0777

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.I. Du Pont De Nemours and Company, a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19898, United States of America, owns the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") and the United States trademark applications ("Applications") listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Corteva Agriscience LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, IN, Indiana 46268, United States of America, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 (ten US Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 1st October 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, as the date(s) written below.

> Woods theadon Avinomad Signatory

ASSIGNOR: E.I. Du Pont De Nemours and Company

Authorised Signatury

Name:

Title:

Date: | 6

ASSIGNEE: Corteva Agriscience LLC

Name: Title:

Page 1 of 2

<u>Schedule</u>

Trademark	Country	Filing Number	Registration Number
STAPLE	USA	74/171684	1689808
MATRIX	USA	74/318260	1931880
VYDATE	USA	72/413825	952529
CANOPY	USA	73/496310	1333951
SYNCHRONY	USA	74/526708	1897287
TANOS	USA	78/250695	2921655
STEADFAST	USA	76/118628	2595599
RESOLVE	USA	78/529664	3256927
APROACH	USA	77958713	4347052
ENVIVE	USA	77212267	3632073
ENLITE	USA	77212261	3489806
INSTIGATE	USA	85511757	4393121
VERTISAN	USA	85924026	4739620
ZORVEC	USA	85961593	4993728
BASIS	USA	74/561779	1986211

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/30/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007766 FRAME: 0779